



Flags of Remembrance | 2011

The Murfreesboro Noon Exchange Club is proud to host the 3rd annual "Flags of Remembrance Healing Field" Memorial Event. This is an event to raise awareness and funds for the on-going charitable services provided by The Murfreesboro Noon Exchange Club.

The grassy field on Medical Center Parkway will be transformed into a field of over 1,500 three foot by five foot American Flags on eight foot poles in perfect rows and columns in an awe inspiring tribute to honor those men and women who sacrifice their time, talents – some even their lives for freedom and this great land. Each flag will fly in honor of a Hero.

Sponsor a flag in honor of all who serve and sacrifice or for a personal hero in your life. At the end of the event take the flag home, to your business or present it to your hero to fly and continue the tribute.

The "Flags of Remembrance Healing Field" Event is free of charge and open to the public daily. Come with your family and friends to walk among the flags and experience the *Spirit* of America, as you never have before.

Please join us:

~Opening Ceremony~ Saturday May 28th – 11:00 AM

Medical Center Parkway, next to The Avenue near Maplegrove Drive
MC – State Senator Bill Ketron
Musical Entertainment – Gentry Wheat

~Closing Ceremony~ Monday Evening May 30th – Memorial Day 5:30 PM

Patriotic Ceremony, prayer and playing of "Taps"

MC – State Senator Bill Ketron

Musical Entertainment – Gentry Wheat

Reading of names of Tennessee soldiers that perished in the War on Terrorism

◆To become a sponsor, dedicate a flag, volunteer or for additional information please visit our website at www.healingfield.org/murfreesboro. Or call (615) 641-0121. Thank you!

The **Murfreesboro Noon Exchange Club** is a group of men and women, working together to make our community a better place to live through programs of service in Americanism, Community Service, Youth Activities, and the Prevention of Child Abuse.

Projects include:

Americanism: Annual "Healing Field – Flags of Remembrance"; "Freedom Shrine" – a collection of 28 reproduced historical documents hung on the walls of schools and government buildings; "Give-A-Kid-Flag-To-Wave": in which over 5000 miniature American Flags are handed out to kids along the route of the Murfreesboro Christmas Parade; "Proudly We Hail" plaques presented to an individual or business that flies the American Flag in an appropriate manner.

Community Service: "One Nation Under God" Community Wide Prayer Breakfast the Tuesday before Thanksgiving; Honor the "Law Enforcement and Fire Fighter of the Year" from the City of Murfreesboro and Rutherford County.

Youth Activities: Scholarship for "Youth of the Year" after studying nominees of Youth of the Month essays; Scholarship for "A.C.E. Student – Achieving the Challenge of Excellence" for a student who has maintained good grades while overcoming a personal hardship in their young life.

Prevention of Child Abuse: Distribute in the Fall "Fetal Alcohol Syndrome" brochures and in the Spring "Shaken Baby Syndrome" brochures; the local "Exchange Club Family Center" on Heritage Park Drive in Murfreesboro where counseling and parenting classes are provided along with in-home visits to build stronger, healthier families

The Noon Exchange Club meets each **Thursday at Noon** for Lunch at Stones River Country Club. Monthly dues include lunch, National Exchange Club Magazine, Tennessee District Exchange Club Electronic Newsletter; and free seminars on Exchange.

www.NationalExchangeClub.org www.TNex.org and on Facebook.com

For more information leave a message at: (615) 641-0121

Core Values:

Family – Community – Country

Flag Sponsor Form

Sponsor It, Own It, Take It Home and Fly It Proudly

Fla	g S	ponsor

Name
Address
Phone
Flag in Honor / Memory of: (circle one)
Name(S)

Sponsorship Level

Liberty Sponsor	\$2500
Patriot Sponsor	\$1000
All American Sponsor	\$500
Guardian Sponsor	\$250
Flag Sponsor	\$30

__Number of flags @ \$30 each

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

Payment Information

- Make Checks Payable to: Murfreesboro Noon Exchange Club
- Credit Cards accepted online through our secure Pay Pal feature at www.healingfield.org/murfreesboro

Please mail to:

The Murfreesboro Noon Exchange Club PO Box 941 Murfreesboro, TN 37133-0941 (615) 641-0121

Proceeds from this event will benefit Murfreesboro Noon Exchange Club's charitable programs & The Exchange Club Family Center.

Flags can be picked up at the field after the Closing Ceremony or at MidSouth Bank a week after the event, 2415 Memorial Blvd.

Thanks to our sponsors!

Liberty





Patriot





All American









Family Staffing Solutions, Inc.
Stay Independent • At Home • In Charge*

Billboard Consultants
Clyde & Janie Adkison
Jo Adkison & Peggy Cunningham
Murfreesboro Exchange Club

Guardian













Joyce & Bill Boner

Beverly, Meghan & David Nipper Kim, Geoffrey, Skyler & Chandler Herring

In Kind















CANNON COURIER

BOROPU SE.COM

Sloans Cycle
Florida Bros. Napa Auto Parts
Farrer Brothers Hardware &
Equipment Rental
Golf Carts Fore Less
HobNob Murfreesboro



Flags of Remembrance Murfreesboro, TN 2011



Memorial Day Weekend 2011

Medical Center Parkway next to The Avenue near Maplegrove Drive May 28 – 30



Presented by
The Murfreesboro Noon
Exchange Club

www.nationalexchangeclub.org www.familycentertn.org www.TNex.org